Table 107

Medicaid Payments, by Basis of Eligibility and Area of Residence: Fiscal Year 1999

Area of
Residence

Total

Aged

Disabled

Children’

Adults

Other/
Unknown

All Jurisdictions

Boston: Region |
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

New York: Region Il
New Jersey

New York

Puerto Rico

Virgin Islands

Philadelphia: Region lll
Delaware

District of Columbia
Maryland

Pennsylvania

Virginia

West Virginia

Atlanta: Region IV
Alabama

Florida

Georgia

Kentucky
Mississippi

North Carolina
South Carolina
Tennessee

See footnotes at end of table.

$153,479,357,882

10,658,243,920
2,670,645,595
1,205,739,079
4,952,519,946
527,042,360
881,475,373
420,821,567

29,743,114,573
4,385,909,789
25,357,204,784

13,950,022,314
462,393,250
758,834,650
3,044,363,679
6,132,982,264
2,207,250,462
1,344,198,009

25,575,447,971
1,695,032,495
6,439,628,101
3,231,985,992
2,598,116,804
1,600,445,609
4,265,757,472
2,459,158,525
3,285,322,973

$42,521,620,708

3,505,255,126
1,133,773,220
287,155,581
1,526,652,254
156,807,340
288,809,342
112,057,389

8,766,525,673
1,281,996,064
7,484,529,609

4,310,695,650
103,548,603
160,272,147
635,703,870
2,390,132,594
658,972,110
362,066,326

6,596,660,775
596,607,846
1,623,995,818
761,511,681
620,102,401
462,231,615
1,359,011,158
542,711,752
630,488,504

$65,849,549,697

4,756,729,806
1,016,841,959
580,995,486
2,357,339,089
216,755,825
418,603,776
166,193,671

14,102,348,697
1,813,186,992
12,289,161,705

5,718,372,728
202,500,151
378,031,540
1,481,265,947
2,118,490,802
1,004,491,715
533,592,573

11,079,292,728
666,328,117
3,062,685,719
1,314,273,990
1,285,451,951
758,345,537
1,823,717,253
836,668,046
1,331,822,115

$24,151,236,446

1,485,861,952
369,745,488
247,463,561
570,872,130
118,395,115
96,229,138
83,156,520

3,302,049,287
570,255,871
2,731,793,416

2,452,988,893
79,659,808
128,742,435
588,195,055
1,129,417,382
341,584,684
185,389,529

4,201,739,148
201,675,261
980,875,605
682,666,909
459,585,463
244,175,164
606,587,860
405,257,102
620,915,784

$15,801,202,536

844,876,584
136,216,258
81,792,738
471,784,336
30,929,732
66,830,383
57,323,137

3,485,680,513
633,960,459
2,851,720,054

1,195,600,816
74,739,780
81,673,389
291,490,886
473,325,223
179,655,011
94,716,527

2,689,604,659
74,941,457
561,643,754
418,366,719
206,850,543
121,334,376
435,731,494
171,055,241
699,681,075

$5,155,748,495

65,520,452
14,068,670
8,331,713
25,872,137
4,154,348
11,002,734
2,090,850

86,510,403
86,510,403

272,364,227
1,944,908
10,115,139
47,707,921
21,616,263
22,546,942
168,433,054

1,008,150,661
155,479,814
210,427,205
55,166,693
26,126,446
14,358,917
40,709,707
503,466,384
2,415,495



Table 107—Continued

Medicaid Payments, by Basis of Eligibility and Area of Residence: Fiscal Year 1999

Area of Other/
Residence Total Aged Disabled Children’ Adults Unknown
Chicago: Region V $25,402,663,907 $7,189,938,231 $10,823,765,008 $3,623,604,063 $1,971,722,078 $1,793,634,527
lllinois 6,338,906,883 1,127,517,101 3,150,249,954 1,064,236,764 665,268,922 331,634,142
Indiana 2,749,567,218 922,670,793 1,116,350,064 483,865,115 191,048,329 35,632,917
Michigan 4,700,675,939 956,824,549 1,513,980,846 547,665,371 345,010,773 1,337,194,400
Minnesota 3,038,407,690 1,027,719,020 1,239,473,218 476,839,711 246,092,123 48,283,618
Ohio 6,329,289,738 2,313,539,076 2,828,611,500 768,883,084 398,482,898 19,773,180
Wisconsin 2,245,816,439 841,667,692 975,099,426 282,114,018 125,819,033 21,116,270
Dallas: Region VI 14,582,517,791 4,154,066,771 5,679,486,397 2,905,110,720 1,407,670,132 436,183,771
Arkansas 1,365,423,117 349,420,692 638,002,714 271,916,910 88,792,421 17,290,380
Louisiana 2,534,164,208 711,447,386 1,183,130,403 318,108,180 206,383,665 115,094,574
New Mexico 1,123,377,560 173,716,023 433,966,688 319,987,583 109,276,003 86,431,263
Oklahoma 1,433,727,088 428,708,692 543,837,592 302,086,868 88,333,419 70,760,517
Texas 8,125,825,818 2,490,773,978 2,880,549,000 1,693,011,179 914,884,624 146,607,037
Kansas City: Region VII 6,134,521,560 2,106,162,912 2,493,040,360 1,007,772,961 412,001,434 115,543,893
lowa 1,364,392,000 489,723,110 535,617,134 192,197,737 111,894,095 34,959,924
Kansas 1,095,942,670 345,762,673 538,062,045 144,340,178 52,657,004 15,120,770
Missouri 2,798,158,114 1,000,805,731 1,104,005,340 502,902,324 174,808,878 15,635,841
Nebraska 876,028,776 269,871,398 315,355,841 168,332,722 72,641,457 49,827,358
Denver: Region VIII 3,717,619,306 1,004,119,047 1,493,149,562 608,316,251 298,922,481 313,111,965
Colorado 1,640,946,271 480,583,145 693,855,029 289,498,041 119,606,080 57,403,976
Montana 365,024,520 121,409,981 140,056,748 59,248,560 39,986,027 4,323,204
North Dakota 346,252,475 132,106,257 139,704,788 43,979,961 21,651,773 8,809,696
South Dakota 369,468,750 109,136,453 164,324,990 61,659,450 28,112,342 6,235,515
Utah 797,193,827 103,920,617 264,603,710 124,570,875 68,045,959 236,052,666
Wyoming 198,733,463 56,962,594 90,604,297 29,359,364 21,520,300 286,908

See footnotes at end of table.



Table 107—Continued

Medicaid Payments, by Basis of Eligibility and Area of Residence: Fiscal Year 1999

Area of Other/
Residence Total Aged Disabled Children' Adults Unknown
San Francisco: Region IX $18,626,058,501 $3,771,781,433 $8,146,575,260 $3,580,909,195 $2,644,401,692 $482,390,921
Arizona 1,877,596,603 348,964,991 755,748,062 430,278,949 321,835,454 20,769,147
California 15,754,462,481 3,178,538,320 7,070,985,665 2,922,643,059 2,160,029,569 422,265,868
Hawaii 535,162,729 151,030,119 134,162,539 132,454,108 108,665,230 8,850,733
Nevada 458,836,688 93,248,003 185,678,994 95,533,079 53,871,439 30,505,173
Seattle: Region X 5,089,148,039 1,116,415,090 1,556,789,151 982,883,976 850,722,147 582,337,675
Alaska 397,769,879 64,382,220 139,297,968 117,552,050 71,098,480 5,439,161
Idaho 520,290,649 97,736,817 206,190,962 54,211,358 37,337,059 124,814,453
Oregon 1,596,106,651 366,062,934 532,368,231 345,074,721 344,684,112 7,916,653
Washington 2,574,980,860 588,233,119 678,931,990 466,045,847 397,602,496 444,167,408

"Includes children and foster care children.

NOTES: Beginning fiscal year 1998, capitated premiums for Medicaid eligibles enrolled in managed care plans were included in this series as a Medicaid payment. Also, States process a

variety of payments that are not associated with an eligible individual (e.g., disproportionate share payments to hospitals, interim lump-sum provider reimbursement adjustments, and
final cost report settlements). These adjustments can be positive (that is, an additional payment to the provider) or negative (that is, a recoupment). Because these payments cannot
be associated with any one beneficiary, the eligibility and demographic characteristics for these payments are categorized as other/unknown.

SOURCES: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Center for Medicaid and State Operations: HCFA Form-2082 (Statistical Report on Medical Care: Eligibles, Recipients,

Payments, and Services); MSIS; data development by the Office of Research, Development, and Information.



	TABLE
	TABLE86_1999.pdf
	H64TB2-y99

	TABLE87_1999.pdf
	table

	TABLE88_1999.pdf
	TABLE

	TABLE89_1999.pdf
	TABLE

	TABLE90_1999.pdf
	TABLE113

	TABLE91_1999.pdf
	TABLE114

	TABLE92_1999.pdf
	TABLE

	TABLE93_1999.pdf
	TABLE116

	TABLE94_1999.pdf
	TABLE117

	TABLE95_1999.pdf
	TABLE118

	TABLE96_1999.pdf
	TABLE119

	TABLE97_1999.pdf
	TABLE

	Table98_1999.pdf
	TABLE

	TABLE99_1999.pdf
	TABLE

	TABLE100_1999.pdf
	TABLE

	TABLE101_1999.pdf
	TABLE

	TABLE102_1999.pdf
	TABLE

	TABLE103_1999.pdf
	TABLE

	TABLE104_1999.pdf
	TABLE

	TABLE105_1999.pdf
	TABLE

	TABLE106_1999.pdf
	TABLE

	TABLE107_1999.pdf
	TABLE

	TABLE108_1999.pdf
	TABLE

	TABLE109_1999.pdf
	TABLE109

	TABLE110_1999.pdf
	TABLE110

	TABLE111_1999.pdf
	TABLE111




