Table 107

Medicaid Payments, by Basis of Eligibility and Area of Residence: Fiscal Year 1999

Area of						Other/
Residence	Total	Aged	Disabled	Children ¹	Adults	Unknown
All Jurisdictions	\$153,479,357,882	\$42,521,620,708	\$65,849,549,697	\$24,151,236,446	\$15,801,202,536	\$5,155,748,495
Boston: Region I	10,658,243,920	3,505,255,126	4,756,729,806	1,485,861,952	844,876,584	65,520,452
Connecticut	2,670,645,595	1,133,773,220	1,016,841,959	369,745,488	136,216,258	14,068,670
Maine	1,205,739,079	287,155,581	580,995,486	247,463,561	81,792,738	8,331,713
Massachusetts	4,952,519,946	1,526,652,254	2,357,339,089	570,872,130	471,784,336	25,872,137
New Hampshire	527,042,360	156,807,340	216,755,825	118,395,115	30,929,732	4,154,348
Rhode Island	881,475,373	288,809,342	418,603,776	96,229,138	66,830,383	11,002,734
Vermont	420,821,567	112,057,389	166,193,671	83,156,520	57,323,137	2,090,850
New York: Region II	29,743,114,573	8,766,525,673	14,102,348,697	3,302,049,287	3,485,680,513	86,510,403
New Jersey	4,385,909,789	1,281,996,064	1,813,186,992	570,255,871	633,960,459	86,510,403
New York	25,357,204,784	7,484,529,609	12,289,161,705	2,731,793,416	2,851,720,054	0
Puerto Rico						
Virgin Islands						
Philadelphia: Region III	13,950,022,314	4,310,695,650	5,718,372,728	2,452,988,893	1,195,600,816	272,364,227
Delaware	462,393,250	103,548,603	202,500,151	79,659,808	74,739,780	1,944,908
District of Columbia	758,834,650	160,272,147	378,031,540	128,742,435	81,673,389	10,115,139
Maryland	3,044,363,679	635,703,870	1,481,265,947	588,195,055	291,490,886	47,707,921
Pennsylvania	6,132,982,264	2,390,132,594	2,118,490,802	1,129,417,382	473,325,223	21,616,263
Virginia	2,207,250,462	658,972,110	1,004,491,715	341,584,684	179,655,011	22,546,942
West Virginia	1,344,198,009	362,066,326	533,592,573	185,389,529	94,716,527	168,433,054
Atlanta: Region IV	25,575,447,971	6,596,660,775	11,079,292,728	4,201,739,148	2,689,604,659	1,008,150,661
Alabama	1,695,032,495	596,607,846	666,328,117	201,675,261	74,941,457	155,479,814
Florida	6,439,628,101	1,623,995,818	3,062,685,719	980,875,605	561,643,754	210,427,205
Georgia	3,231,985,992	761,511,681	1,314,273,990	682,666,909	418,366,719	55,166,693
Kentucky	2,598,116,804	620,102,401	1,285,451,951	459,585,463	206,850,543	26,126,446
Mississippi	1,600,445,609	462,231,615	758,345,537	244,175,164	121,334,376	14,358,917
North Carolina	4,265,757,472	1,359,011,158	1,823,717,253	606,587,860	435,731,494	40,709,707
South Carolina	2,459,158,525	542,711,752	836,668,046	405,257,102	171,055,241	503,466,384
Tennessee	3,285,322,973	630,488,504	1,331,822,115	620,915,784	699,681,075	2,415,495
See footnotes at end of table		,,	, , ,	,,	, ,	, -,

Table 107—Continued

Medicaid Payments, by Basis of Eligibility and Area of Residence: Fiscal Year 1999

Area of						Other/
Residence	Total	Aged	Disabled	Children ¹	Adults	Unknown
Chicago: Region V	\$25,402,663,907	\$7,189,938,231	\$10,823,765,008	\$3,623,604,063	\$1,971,722,078	\$1,793,634,527
Illinois	6,338,906,883	1,127,517,101	3,150,249,954	1,064,236,764	665,268,922	331,634,142
Indiana	2,749,567,218	922,670,793	1,116,350,064	483,865,115	191,048,329	35,632,917
Michigan	4,700,675,939	956,824,549	1,513,980,846	547,665,371	345,010,773	1,337,194,400
Minnesota	3,038,407,690	1,027,719,020	1,239,473,218	476,839,711	246,092,123	48,283,618
Ohio	6,329,289,738	2,313,539,076	2,828,611,500	768,883,084	398,482,898	19,773,180
Wisconsin	2,245,816,439	841,667,692	975,099,426	282,114,018	125,819,033	21,116,270
Dallas: Region VI	14,582,517,791	4,154,066,771	5,679,486,397	2,905,110,720	1,407,670,132	436,183,771
Arkansas	1,365,423,117	349,420,692	638,002,714	271,916,910	88,792,421	17,290,380
Louisiana	2,534,164,208	711,447,386	1,183,130,403	318,108,180	206,383,665	115,094,574
New Mexico	1,123,377,560	173,716,023	433,966,688	319,987,583	109,276,003	86,431,263
Oklahoma	1,433,727,088	428,708,692	543,837,592	302,086,868	88,333,419	70,760,517
Texas	8,125,825,818	2,490,773,978	2,880,549,000	1,693,011,179	914,884,624	146,607,037
Kansas City: Region VII	6,134,521,560	2,106,162,912	2,493,040,360	1,007,772,961	412,001,434	115,543,893
lowa	1,364,392,000	489,723,110	535,617,134	192,197,737	111,894,095	34,959,924
Kansas	1,095,942,670	345,762,673	538,062,045	144,340,178	52,657,004	15,120,770
Missouri	2,798,158,114	1,000,805,731	1,104,005,340	502,902,324	174,808,878	15,635,841
Nebraska	876,028,776	269,871,398	315,355,841	168,332,722	72,641,457	49,827,358
Denver: Region VIII	3,717,619,306	1,004,119,047	1,493,149,562	608,316,251	298,922,481	313,111,965
Colorado	1,640,946,271	480,583,145	693,855,029	289,498,041	119,606,080	57,403,976
Montana	365,024,520	121,409,981	140,056,748	59,248,560	39,986,027	4,323,204
North Dakota	346,252,475	132,106,257	139,704,788	43,979,961	21,651,773	8,809,696
South Dakota	369,468,750	109,136,453	164,324,990	61,659,450	28,112,342	6,235,515
Utah	797,193,827	103,920,617	264,603,710	124,570,875	68,045,959	236,052,666
Wyoming	198,733,463	56,962,594	90,604,297	29,359,364	21,520,300	286,908
See footnotes at end of table	, ,	, , , , , ,	, , -		, ,,,,,,	,

Table 107—Continued

Medicaid Payments, by Basis of Eligibility and Area of Residence: Fiscal Year 1999

Area of						Other/
Residence	Total	Aged	Disabled	Children ¹	Adults	Unknown
San Francisco: Region IX	\$18,626,058,501	\$3,771,781,433	\$8,146,575,260	\$3,580,909,195	\$2,644,401,692	\$482,390,921
Arizona	1,877,596,603	348,964,991	755,748,062	430,278,949	321,835,454	20,769,147
California	15,754,462,481	3,178,538,320	7,070,985,665	2,922,643,059	2,160,029,569	422,265,868
Hawaii	535,162,729	151,030,119	134,162,539	132,454,108	108,665,230	8,850,733
Nevada	458,836,688	93,248,003	185,678,994	95,533,079	53,871,439	30,505,173
Seattle: Region X	5,089,148,039	1,116,415,090	1,556,789,151	982,883,976	850,722,147	582,337,675
Alaska	397,769,879	64,382,220	139,297,968	117,552,050	71,098,480	5,439,161
Idaho	520,290,649	97,736,817	206,190,962	54,211,358	37,337,059	124,814,453
Oregon	1,596,106,651	366,062,934	532,368,231	345,074,721	344,684,112	7,916,653
Washington	2,574,980,860	588,233,119	678,931,990	466,045,847	397,602,496	444,167,408

¹Includes children and foster care children.

NOTES: Beginning fiscal year 1998, capitated premiums for Medicaid eligibles enrolled in managed care plans were included in this series as a Medicaid payment. Also, States process a variety of payments that are not associated with an eligible individual (e.g., disproportionate share payments to hospitals, interim lump-sum provider reimbursement adjustments, and final cost report settlements). These adjustments can be positive (that is, an additional payment to the provider) or negative (that is, a recoupment). Because these payments cannot be associated with any one beneficiary, the eligibility and demographic characteristics for these payments are categorized as other/unknown.

SOURCES: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Center for Medicaid and State Operations: HCFA Form-2082 (Statistical Report on Medical Care: Eligibles, Recipients, Payments, and Services); MSIS; data development by the Office of Research, Development, and Information.